
F a l l  2 0 2 0  C l a s s  S c h e d u l e
R e v i s e d  f o r  R e m o t e  L e a r n i n g

This is a revised class schedule that reflects the changes to courses that were 
moved to remote delivery.

If your class changed to Zoom, then it will meet virtually via Zoom at the 
appointed time.

Please check your class schedule in Banner to make sure you are registered for 
the classes you want!
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NEW STUDENTS
Students who have never enrolled at 
Sul Ross State University will apply for 
admission at www.applytexas.org. If a 
student is accepted, notification will 
be made by mail as well as a courtesy 
call, and will complete all admissions 
requirements before registering for 
courses. Students must have 42 
transferable semester credit hours and 
a 2.0 grade point average or greater for 
admission.

Official transcripts from each college or 
university attended are sent to the Office 
of Admissions. For inquiries concerning 
admissions, call 830.279.3029.

Contact the Administrative Assistant 
on your campus to discuss getting 
your degree plan that will include your 
assigned faculty adviser. Sul Ross has 
implemented faculty advising and you 
will need to consult your adviser before 
registering for classes each semester.

LOBO PASS ACCOUNT SET-UP
In order to better manage student 
records, all campus registration is 
conducted online via the Banner 
system.
First set up your account. Your Lobo ID 
number begins with "A" and is listed on 
the label of your acceptance letter.
• Your PIN is your date of birth – 

mmddyy
• Go to lobopass.sulross.edu and 

complete the right side of the Lobo 
Pass

• Create a password
• Use your Lobo ID and password 

to apply for scholarships, log in to 
Blackboard and your email, and 
access account information. It is also 
used to log on to a campus computer.

REGISTERING FOR CLASSES
On any computer connected to the 
Internet, log into mySRSU at www.
sulross.edu and choose LoboOnline. It 
will take you to Banner, and from there, 
choose the Student tab, Registration, 
and then Register, Add or Drop Classes.
If you've forgotten your User ID and PIN, 
please contact IT Support (1-432-837-
8888 from off-campus).

REMEMBER: You will need to have 
visited with your adviser prior to this 
point.
Selecting Courses
Search by subject, course number, 
title, schedule type, campus, instructor, 
time/day, or part of term. You must 
select at least one subject.
Press the shift and down arrow to 
highlight and select courses. Use 
the same procedure to search other 
subjects, such as course schedule. 
A box appears to the right of all classes 
that are available for registration. 
Please check the box to select the 
course. Press Register to add your 
name in the class. To make changes, 
use the Reset button. A letter "C" in the 
box denotes the class is closed.
If you know the course number for the 
courses in which you wish to enroll 
(look to the right of the schedule entry 
for the course), you may enter the CRN 
in the boxes on the first page. When 
you finish course selections, all of your 
classes should appear on the screen. 
Print this page for reference—you will 
receive no other confirmation of your 
schedule.

WEB COURSES
Web courses (courses offered online) 
are not self-paced and require 
considerable work in order to meet 
requirements. Students should be 
prepared to devote approximately 
12 hours per week to accomplish 
the work required for a 3-hour 
class i.e. the student should devote 
approximately the same study time for 
an online course as would be spent 
in a regular class with outside work 
requirements—a measure generally 
calculated at 3 hours outside work 
for each hour in class. Students must 
have a high-speed internet connection 
available on a regular basis for course 
work and other assignments whenever 
University computer laboratories are 
not open. Computer labs are open 
Mon.-Thurs., 8 a.m.-9 p.m., and Fri. 8 
a.m.-5 p.m. University computer labs 
are not open on weekends, but some 
computer work may be done from the 
SWTJC libraries. A student who fails 
to participate in assignments during 

any one work period may be subject to 
being withdrawn from class and given a 
grade of F. Web courses are accessed 
through Blackboard under mySRSU. 
The login is your official Sul Ross email 
address and password. If you have 
not obtained an email address, call 
the University Help Desk at 888-691-
5071. Tutorials for instruction on use 
of the Blackboard server are available 
on the Technology Help Page at http://
www.sulross.edu/page/2509/using-
blackboard-9.

MAXIMUM COURSE LOAD
The maximum course load includes 
the total semester hours earned at all 
institutions and from all colleges and 
universities. This includes Southwest 
Texas Junior College, Sul Ross/Alpine, 
correspondence courses, and/or 
extension courses. Transfer credit 
may be refused for courses that are 
completed concurrently with courses 
at the Del Rio, Eagle Pass, and Uvalde 
campuses when the combined total 
exceeds the maximum allowed.
Undergraduates—Maximum course 
load: 21 semester hours per fall or 
spring term, 8 semester hours per 
summer term.
Graduates—Maximum course load: 15 
semester hours per fall or spring term, 
7 semester hours per summer session, 
not to exceed 12 hours per summer 
term.

TEXTBOOKS
We contract the services of the Texas 
Book Company as the exclusive 
provider of all course textbooks. 
Obtain book vouchers at the Business 
Services Department. All book 
purchases are conducted online at 
www.sulrossbookstore.com.

OFFICIAL EMAIL ADDRESS
Students are assigned an @sulross.
edu email account. This is the official 
means of communication and as such 
provides an online identification key 
and an official University email address. 
The University uses this email address 
for correspondence including policy 
announcements, emergency notices, 
event notices, financial aid information, 
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course syllabi and requirements as well 
as correspondence between students 
and faculty. Students are required to 
regularly check and respond to email 
messages from the university. 

PROPERTY DEPOSIT
State laws provide that each institution 
shall collect a reasonable amount not 
to exceed $10 for damage to laboratory 
and library facilities. The deposit will 
be collected at the first enrollment. At 
subsequent enrollments, students may 
be required to replenish the deposit to 
maintain the level of $10. A student 
may recover the deposit at the end of 
the student's enrollment at Sul Ross 
State University, or at graduation by 
completing a Deposit Return Request 
within four years of termination. 
Deposits not refunded become a part 
of the scholarship fund.

VETERAN'S BENEFITS
In order to use your VA benefits, 
you must provide the Records and 
Registration Office with a copy of your 
VA eligibility letter. Before certification, 
you will need to obtain a degree plan 
and register for classes. Once those 
steps are completed, contact Melissa 
in the Records and Registration Office, 
(830) 758-5041, or msalazar@sulross.
edu, for certification of your benefits.

CHANGE OF ADDRESS
Sul Ross State University requires 
current mailing addresses for students. 
Below is a list of the various address 
types currently in use and how they are 
used by Sul Ross State University.
Permanent Address
Your permanent address is a mailing 
address at which you can be contacted 
indefinitely. This address was collected 
from your application for admission 
and may be a parent’s address 
(although it does not have to be). This 
address can be viewed but not updated 
in LoboOnLine. Middle Rio Grande 
Campuses students must submit the 
RGC Change of Information Form.
How this address is used
• If a student does not elect to receive 

the 1098T electronically, Sul Ross 
will use this address for mailing of the 

1098T (an important tax document). 
• If a local mailing address is not 

provided or invalid, the permanent 
address will be used for official 
communication regarding your 
status at Sul Ross (see below).

Local Mailing Address
Your local mailing address is the 
address at which you receive mail. This 
may be a temporary Alpine address 
but could also be the same as your 
permanent address. This address can 
and should be updated in LoboOnLine 
as your mailing address changes. 
For instance, a student may elect to 
receive mail at a campus post office 
box during the fall and spring semester, 
but have mail go to a different address 
in the summer.
How this address is used
• Sul Ross will use this address 

preferentially for all official 
communication (intended for your 
eyes only) regarding your status at 
Sul Ross (financial aid notifications 
and refunds, academic standing 
information, disciplinary actions, 
etc.).

• If a local address is not provided, 
invalid, or inactivated, the permanent 
address will be used for official 
communication. If you do not want 
official communication going to 
someone other than you, make sure 
you keep your local address current.

How to Submit a Change of Address in 
LoboOnLine
Go to the LoboOnLine page and select 
Log In - Registration (use your Student 
ID and the PIN), just like you would do 
to register.
1. On the main menu page, select 

Personal Information, click on 
Update Addresses. Then you can 
select to edit an existing address or 
add a new one.

2. Make the necessary corrections and 
click Submit.

3. These changes are instantaneous in 
our Student Information System.

Change of Address Using the Change 
of Information Form
You may also change your address 
using the Change of Information Form.  
Stop by the Center to complete the form 
in person, or print, complete and mail 

the form below to: Middle Rio Grande 
Campuses, 3107 Bob Rogers Dr., Eagle 
Pass, TX 78852

STUDENT DIRECTORY INFORMATION
The following items are classified as 
information for the Student Directory: 
Student name, local and permanent 
mailing address and telephone listing, 
date and place of birth, major and 
minor field of study, classification, 
degrees and awards received with 
dates of attendance, and the most 
recent previous educational institution 
attended. This information will be 
released by various campus offices 
periodically or published in the 
appropriate University directories 
unless a written request from the 
student for exclusion of information is 
received by the Office of the Registrar 
on or before the last day for late 
registration and schedule changes. 
See the Academic Calendar.

PARKING
Required parking permits for Del Rio, 
Eagle Pass, and Uvalde students may 
be obtained from SWTJC.

ADMISSION TO TEACHER EDUCATION 
PROGRAM
All students seeking teacher 
certification through the Educator 
Preparation Program in Del Rio, 
Eagle Pass, and Uvalde, must make 
application for the admission to the 
Teacher Education Program and 
schedule an interview with the Director 
of Teacher Education (TAC 227.10). 
Professional Education courses 
cannot be taken until the minimum 
requirements have been met and 
students are admitted into the Teacher 
Education Program. For information, 
contact the Director of Teacher 
Education or the Testing/Certification 
Coordinator.

ONLINE TRANSCRIPT REQUEST*
• Log on to LoboOnLine (Banner Self-

Service)
• Select Student tab, then Student 

Records, then View Your Academic 
Transcript. The link for Request 
Printed Transcript is at the center 
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bottom of this page.
*If you attended Sul Ross at any time 
between the first summer term of 1999 
and the Fall 2007 term, it is HIGHLY 
recommended that you review your 
unofficial transcript in LoboOnLine for 
accuracy prior to requesting an official 
transcript online. If discrepancies are 
found, use the Transcript Request 
Form, make note of the discrepancies 
on the form in the notes section, and 
submit the form by one of the methods 
described below. If you attended prior 
to the first summer term of 1999, you 
MUST use the request form. 

STEPS TO FINANCIAL AID FOR 
SUMMER
The summer FAFSA for the 2019-
20 academic year is open. Use your 
2017 tax information to complete the 
application at www.fafsa.ed.gov. Please 
submit a Supplemental Financial Aid 
Application for Summer 2020 found 
under the forms section of the MRGC 
Financial Aid section of the website. 
Sul Ross State University's school code 
MUST be listed—003625.
For more information, please email 
rgcfao@sulross.edu.

STEPS TO FINANCIAL AID AND 
SCHOLARSHIPS FOR FALL 
Aid is available for the fall semester and 
you are encouraged to complete your 
2020-2021 FAFSA right away using 
your 2018 tax information at fafsa.gov. 
Some scholarship funds may still be 
available. Sul Ross State University's 
school code MUST be listed—003625. 
To plan ahead for next year, consider 
completing your FAFSA before the 
January 15, 2021 priority date. 

After your electronic data is received 
and you have completed the admission 
requirements to the University, the 
Financial Aid Office will complete the 
following steps:
Review the data for completion and 
data integrity;
Request additional documents and/or 
missing information if necessary;
Evaluate and verify financial aid 
recipients' Satisfactory Academic 
Progress (SAP). See more at

http://www.sulross.edu/page/106/
financial-aid and choose "Satisfactory 
Academic Progress;"
Determine Cost of Attendance (COA) 
budget;
Make an award package based on 
your academic and financial eligibility 
and the availability of aid funds. You 
MUST review and accept your award in 
LoboOnline. If selected for verification, 
you may need to provide the Financial 
Aid office an IRS tax return transcript, an 
independent or dependent verification 
worksheet and a copy of your W-2 
forms. An IRS tax return transcript 
is available at http://www.irs.gov/
Individuals/Get-Transcript, or you may 
phone 1-800-908-9946. Verification 
forms are available at https://www.
sulross.edu/page/943/financial-aid-
forms.
All students NOT enrolled full-time (12 
credit hours for undergraduate, 9 credit 
hours for graduate students) must 
complete a Change Request Form and 
submit it to the Financial Aid Office.
Students who expect to receive Stafford 
Loan funds must be enrolled at least 
halftime, have accepted the loan(s), 
completed entrance counseling, and 
have signed a Master Promissory Note 
(MPN). Check Eligibility under the 
Financial Aid section in LoboOnline to 
see if an updated Entrance Counseling 
or Master Promissory Note is needed. 
To complete the entrance counseling 
and the MPN, visit https://studentaid.
gov.

TYPES OF FINANCIAL AID
There are four types of federal student 
aid including grants, Federal College 
Work-Study, loans, and scholarships. 
For a complete list of details on the 
types of aid, see http://www.sulross.
edu/page/1510/types-aid.

FINANCIAL AID CONTACT 
INFORMATION
Del Rio
205 Wildcat Dr.
Del Rio, TX 78840
830-703-4827, FAX 830-703-4810
Eagle Pass
3107 Bob Rogers Dr.
Eagle Pass, TX 78852

830-758-5021, FAX 830-758-5019
Uvalde
2623 Garner Field Road
Uvalde, TX 78801
830-279-3008, FAX 830-279-3009
Alpine Financial Aid Office
432-837-8050
fa@sulross.edu

BUSINESS SERVICES OPTIONAL 
TUITION PAYMENT PLAN
 Amt. Due  Due Date
Option 1 100% 08-24-2020
Option 2
Payment 1 30% 08-24-2020
Payment 2 35% 09-25-2020
Payment 3 35% 10-23-2020

IMPORTANT INFORMATION ABOUT 
ADDING AND DROPPING COURSES
See Academic Calendar for Add/
Drop dates. No change is official until 
received by the Office of the Registrar. 
To review drop rules, please refer to 
http://www.sulross.edu/page/2205/
course-drops.

WITHDRAWAL FROM UNIVERSITY
No fee is charged for executing a 
complete withdrawal and students may 
be entitled to a refund of tuition and 
fees according to rates set by University 
policy and listed in the Catalog. Any 
fees owed to the University prior to 
withdrawing must be paid. Refund 
processing may take six to ten weeks. 
Please refer to https://ww2.sulross.
edu/forms/rgc-drop-class.asp.

REFUND OF FEES FROM THE 
UNIVERSITY
Withdrawals
After payment of registration fees, 
any student who submits an official 
withdrawal form is entitled to tuition 
and fee refunds as follows:
SUMMER 2020 withdrawals
 Before the first class day: 100%
 During first 3 class days: 80%
 During second 3 class days: 50%
 After the 6th class day: 0%
 No refunds thereafter.
FALL 2020 withdrawals
 Before the first class day: 100%
 During first 5 class days: 80%
 During second 5 class days: 70%
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 During third 5 class days: 50%
 During fourth 5 class days: 25%
 No refunds thereafter.
Drop classes, but not all classes
Dropping a class is removing one or 
more classes from your schedule while 
remaining enrolled in at least one 
course. If you are registered in only 
one class and wish to drop it, you must 
withdraw from the university. Drops 
are 100% refundable during first 12 
class days for a long term semester 
and during the first four class days in 
the summer semesters. No refunds 
thereafter.
The University reserves the right to 
audit the fees paid by students and 
bill or refund accordingly. This audit 
is based on the official 12th class day 
enrollment for a long semester or the 
4th class day for a summer semester.
Refunds
An immediate refund will not be 
issued upon withdrawal or course 
drop. Upon request, refunds will be 
mailed in approximately 30 days to 
address listed at registration. The 
refund schedule applies to the total of 
all tuition and fees owed.

STUDENT RESPONSIBILITY FOR 
PERSONAL DEBT
As an SRSU student, you are 
personally responsible for all debts 
incurred at the University including, 
but not limited to, those associated 
with tuition/fees, financial aid, short-
term loans, emergency loans and 
returned check fees. In the event that 
you receive some form of financial 
assistance (Federal Stafford Loan, 
Pell/SEOG/TPEG Grant, scholarship, 
3rd-party billing, sponsorship, etc.), 
you will be responsible for any amount 
of debt owed in excess of the financial 
aid applied to your account.
A delinquent account may affect 
your course credit as well as future 
financial aid awards. Legal action may 
be pursued on those accounts that 
become delinquent.

GUARANTEED PRICE PLAN
Sul Ross State University offers an 
optional four-year, fixed tuition plan 
called the Guaranteed Price Plan. It is 
for entering undergraduate students. 

For additional information, please 
contact the Business Services office 
at 830.703.4801, or visit the website 
at www.sulross.edu, look under the 
Students tab and choose Cashier’s 
Office, Guaranteed Price Plan.
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TUITION AND MANDATORY FEES Undergraduate
Fall 2020 / Spring 2021
Del Rio, Eagle Pass, Uvalde

Texas Resident

Student International Computer
Sem. Statutory Designated Total Service Education Access Technology Library Publication
Hours Tuition Tuition Tuition Fee Fee Fee Fee Fee & Records Total

1.00 50.00 106.23 156.23 15.00 1.00 7.00 19.00 2.00 12.00 212.23
2.00 100.00 212.46 312.46 30.00 1.00 14.00 38.00 4.00 12.00 411.46
3.00 150.00 318.69 468.69 45.00 1.00 21.00 57.00 6.00 12.00 610.69
4.00 200.00 424.92 624.92 60.00 1.00 28.00 76.00 8.00 12.00 809.92
5.00 250.00 531.15 781.15 75.00 1.00 35.00 95.00 10.00 12.00 1,009.15
6.00 300.00 637.38 937.38 90.00 1.00 42.00 114.00 12.00 12.00 1,208.38
7.00 350.00 743.61 1,093.61 105.00 1.00 49.00 133.00 14.00 12.00 1,407.61
8.00 400.00 849.84 1,249.84 120.00 1.00 56.00 152.00 16.00 12.00 1,606.84
9.00 450.00 956.07 1,406.07 135.00 1.00 63.00 171.00 18.00 12.00 1,806.07

10.00 500.00 1,062.30 1,562.30 140.00 1.00 70.00 190.00 20.00 12.00 1,995.30
11.00 550.00 1,168.53 1,718.53 140.00 1.00 77.00 209.00 22.00 12.00 2,179.53
12.00 600.00 1,274.76 1,874.76 140.00 1.00 84.00 228.00 24.00 12.00 2,363.76
13.00 650.00 1,380.99 2,030.99 140.00 1.00 91.00 247.00 26.00 12.00 2,547.99
14.00 700.00 1,487.22 2,187.22 140.00 1.00 98.00 266.00 28.00 12.00 2,732.22
15.00 750.00 1,593.45 2,343.45 140.00 1.00 105.00 285.00 30.00 12.00 2,916.45
16.00 800.00 1,699.68 2,499.68 140.00 1.00 112.00 304.00 32.00 12.00 3,100.68
17.00 850.00 1,805.91 2,655.91 140.00 1.00 119.00 323.00 34.00 12.00 3,284.91
18.00 900.00 1,912.14 2,812.14 140.00 1.00 126.00 342.00 36.00 12.00 3,469.14
19.00 950.00 2,018.37 2,968.37 140.00 1.00 133.00 361.00 38.00 12.00 3,653.37
20.00 1,000.00 2,124.60 3,124.60 140.00 1.00 140.00 380.00 40.00 12.00 3,837.60
21.00 1,050.00 2,230.83 3,280.83 140.00 1.00 147.00 399.00 42.00 12.00 4,021.83

TUITION AND MANDATORY FEES
Fall 2019 / Spring 2020
Del Rio, Eagle Pass, Uvalde

Nonresident & Foreign
Tuition- Total  

Sem. Tuition General Tuition + Student International Computer Technology Library Publication Total

Hours Use Tuition Service Education Access Fee Fee & Records

Fee General Use Fee Fee Fee

1.00 459.00 106.23 565.23 15.00 1.00 7.00 19.00 2.00 12.00 621.23
2.00 918.00 212.46 1,130.46 30.00 1.00 14.00 38.00 4.00 12.00 1,229.46
3.00 1,377.00 318.69 1,695.69 45.00 1.00 21.00 57.00 6.00 12.00 1,837.69
4.00 1,836.00 424.92 2,260.92 60.00 1.00 28.00 76.00 8.00 12.00 2,445.92

5.00 2,295.00 531.15 2,826.15 75.00 1.00 35.00 95.00 10.00 12.00 3,054.15
6.00 2,754.00 637.38 3,391.38 90.00 1.00 42.00 114.00 12.00 12.00 3,662.38
7.00 3,213.00 743.61 3,956.61 105.00 1.00 49.00 133.00 14.00 12.00 4,270.61
8.00 3,672.00 849.84 4,521.84 120.00 1.00 56.00 152.00 16.00 12.00 4,878.84
9.00 4,131.00 956.07 5,087.07 135.00 1.00 63.00 171.00 18.00 12.00 5,487.07

10.00 4,590.00 1,062.30 5,652.30 140.00 1.00 70.00 190.00 20.00 12.00 6,085.30
11.00 5,049.00 1,168.53 6,217.53 140.00 1.00 77.00 209.00 22.00 12.00 6,678.53
12.00 5,508.00 1,274.76 6,782.76 140.00 1.00 84.00 228.00 24.00 12.00 7,271.76
13.00 5,967.00 1,380.99 7,347.99 140.00 1.00 91.00 247.00 26.00 12.00 7,864.99
14.00 6,426.00 1,487.22 7,913.22 140.00 1.00 98.00 266.00 28.00 12.00 8,458.22
15.00 6,885.00 1,593.45 8,478.45 140.00 1.00 105.00 285.00 30.00 12.00 9,051.45
16.00 7,344.00 1,699.68 9,043.68 140.00 1.00 112.00 304.00 32.00 12.00 9,644.68
17.00 7,803.00 1,805.91 9,608.91 140.00 1.00 119.00 323.00 34.00 12.00 10,237.91
18.00 8,262.00 1,912.14 10,174.14 140.00 1.00 126.00 342.00 36.00 12.00 10,831.14
19.00 8,721.00 2,018.37 10,739.37 140.00 1.00 133.00 361.00 38.00 12.00 11,424.37
20.00 9,180.00 2,124.60 11,304.60 140.00 1.00 140.00 380.00 40.00 12.00 12,017.60
21.00 9,639.00 2,230.83 11,869.83 140.00 1.00 147.00 399.00 42.00 12.00 12,610.83
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TUITION AND MANDATORY FEES Graduate
Fall  2020 Spring 2021
Del Rio, Eagle Pass, Uvalde

Texas Resident

Student International Computer
Semester Statutory Graduate Designated Total Service Education Access Technology Library Publication

Hours Tuition Tuition Tuition Tuition Fee Fee Fee Fee Fee & Records Total

1.00 50.00 12.40 106.23 168.63 15.00 1.00 7.00 19.00 2.00 12.00 224.63
2.00 100.00 24.80 212.46 337.26 30.00 1.00 14.00 38.00 4.00 12.00 436.26
3.00 150.00 37.20 318.69 505.89 45.00 1.00 21.00 57.00 6.00 12.00 647.89
4.00 200.00 49.60 424.92 674.52 60.00 1.00 28.00 76.00 8.00 12.00 859.52
5.00 250.00 62.00 531.15 843.15 75.00 1.00 35.00 95.00 10.00 12.00 1,071.15
6.00 300.00 74.40 637.38 1,011.78 90.00 1.00 42.00 114.00 12.00 12.00 1,282.78
7.00 350.00 86.80 743.61 1,180.41 105.00 1.00 49.00 133.00 14.00 12.00 1,494.41
8.00 400.00 99.20 849.84 1,349.04 120.00 1.00 56.00 152.00 16.00 12.00 1,706.04
9.00 450.00 111.60 956.07 1,517.67 135.00 1.00 63.00 171.00 18.00 12.00 1,917.67

10.00 500.00 124.00 1,062.30 1,686.30 140.00 1.00 70.00 190.00 20.00 12.00 2,119.30
11.00 550.00 136.40 1,168.53 1,854.93 140.00 1.00 77.00 209.00 22.00 12.00 2,315.93
12.00 600.00 148.80 1,274.76 2,023.56 140.00 1.00 84.00 228.00 24.00 12.00 2,512.56
13.00 650.00 161.20 1,380.99 2,192.19 140.00 1.00 91.00 247.00 26.00 12.00 2,709.19
14.00 700.00 173.60 1,487.22 2,360.82 140.00 1.00 98.00 266.00 28.00 12.00 2,905.82
15.00 750.00 186.00 1,593.45 2,529.45 140.00 1.00 105.00 285.00 30.00 12.00 3,102.45
16.00 800.00 198.40 1,699.68 2,698.08 140.00 1.00 112.00 304.00 32.00 12.00 3,299.08
17.00 850.00 210.80 1,805.91 2,866.71 140.00 1.00 119.00 323.00 34.00 12.00 3,495.71
18.00 900.00 223.20 1,912.14 3,035.34 140.00 1.00 126.00 342.00 36.00 12.00 3,692.34
19.00 950.00 235.60 2,018.37 3,203.97 140.00 1.00 133.00 361.00 38.00 12.00 3,888.97
20.00 1,000.00 248.00 2,124.60 3,372.60 140.00 1.00 140.00 380.00 40.00 12.00 4,085.60
21.00 1,050.00 260.40 2,230.83 3,541.23 140.00 1.00 147.00 399.00 42.00 12.00 4,282.23

TUITION AND MANDATORY FEES
Fall  2020 Spring 2021
RGC

Nonresident & Foreign
Tuition- Total  

Sem. Tuition Graduate General Tuition + Student International Computer Technology Library Publication Total
Hours Tuition Use Tuition Service Education Access Fee Fee & Records

Fee General Use Fee Fee Fee

1.00 459.00 12.40 106.23 577.63 15.00 1.00 7.00 19.00 2.00 12.00 633.63
2.00 918.00 24.80 212.46 1,155.26 30.00 1.00 14.00 38.00 4.00 12.00 1,254.26
3.00 1,377.00 37.20 318.69 1,732.89 45.00 1.00 21.00 57.00 6.00 12.00 1,874.89
4.00 1,836.00 49.60 424.92 2,310.52 60.00 1.00 28.00 76.00 8.00 12.00 2,495.52
5.00 2,295.00 62.00 531.15 2,888.15 75.00 1.00 35.00 95.00 10.00 12.00 3,116.15
6.00 2,754.00 74.40 637.38 3,465.78 90.00 1.00 42.00 114.00 12.00 12.00 3,736.78
7.00 3,213.00 86.80 743.61 4,043.41 105.00 1.00 49.00 133.00 14.00 12.00 4,357.41
8.00 3,672.00 99.20 849.84 4,621.04 120.00 1.00 56.00 152.00 16.00 12.00 4,978.04
9.00 4,131.00 111.60 956.07 5,198.67 135.00 1.00 63.00 171.00 18.00 12.00 5,598.67

10.00 4,590.00 124.00 1,062.30 5,776.30 140.00 1.00 70.00 190.00 20.00 12.00 6,209.30
11.00 5,049.00 136.40 1,168.53 6,353.93 140.00 1.00 77.00 209.00 22.00 12.00 6,814.93
12.00 5,508.00 148.80 1,274.76 6,931.56 140.00 1.00 84.00 228.00 24.00 12.00 7,420.56
13.00 5,967.00 161.20 1,380.99 7,509.19 140.00 1.00 91.00 247.00 26.00 12.00 8,026.19
14.00 6,426.00 173.60 1,487.22 8,086.82 140.00 1.00 98.00 266.00 28.00 12.00 8,631.82
15.00 6,885.00 186.00 1,593.45 8,664.45 140.00 1.00 105.00 285.00 30.00 12.00 9,237.45
16.00 7,344.00 198.40 1,699.68 9,242.08 140.00 1.00 112.00 304.00 32.00 12.00 9,843.08
17.00 7,803.00 210.80 1,805.91 9,819.71 140.00 1.00 119.00 323.00 34.00 12.00 10,448.71
18.00 8,262.00 223.20 1,912.14 10,397.34 140.00 1.00 126.00 342.00 36.00 12.00 11,054.34
19.00 8,721.00 235.60 2,018.37 10,974.97 140.00 1.00 133.00 361.00 38.00 12.00 11,659.97
20.00 9,180.00 248.00 2,124.60 11,552.60 140.00 1.00 140.00 380.00 40.00 12.00 12,265.60
21.00 9,639.00 260.40 2,230.83 12,130.23 140.00 1.00 147.00 399.00 42.00 12.00 12,871.23
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Fall 2020 Academic Calendar
August 24—December 12

August 24 Classes begin, 16-week and 1st 8-week term. Late registration and schedule 
changes begin. Late registration fees apply.

August 27 Last day for late registration and schedule changes
September 1 Last day to drop 1st 8-week course without creating an academic record
September 7 Labor Day holiday, no classes
September 9 Twelfth class day, 16-week term. Last day to drop a 16-week term course without 

creating an academic record
September 18 Last day to apply for December 2020 graduation without a late fee. After today, a 

$25.00 late fee will be charged.
September 25 Last day for students enrolled in 1st 8-week courses to drop a course and receive 

a "W."
October 2 Last day to apply for student teaching for spring 2021 semester. Deadline to apply 

for graduate level oral exams.
October 16 Final exams, 1st 8-week term
October 19 Final grades for 1st 8-week term students submitted by noon. Mid-term, 16-week 

term. Classes begin, 2nd 8-week term
October 21 Last day for schedule changes, 2nd 8-week term
October 26 Last day to drop 2nd 8-week course without creating an academic record.
November 11 Veterans Day holiday, no classes
November 13 Last day to withdraw from the 16-week course/term with grade of "W." Drops 

must be processed and in the Registrar’s office by 4 p.m. Last day to apply for 
December 2020 graduation. A $25.00 late fee will be charged. No applications 
accepted for December 2020 after this date. Last day to apply for May graduation 
without a late fee (all campuses)

November 23 Last day for students enrolled in 2nd 8-week course to drop a course and receive 
a "W."

November 25-27 Thanksgiving Day holiday (Begins after the last scheduled Wednesday-Friday class 
meets on Tuesday, November 24)

November 30 Beginning today, remainder of coursework will be delivered remotely—no face-to-
face classes after this date

December 2 Last class day before finals, 16-week term
December 3 Dead Day, 16-week term
December 4 and
Decemer 7-9 Final exams, end of term, 16-week term – REMOTELY DELIVERED
December 9 Final exams, end of term, 2nd 8-week term – REMOTELY DELIVERED
December 10 Final grades for graduating students due; grades must be submitted by noon.
December 11 Fall commencement for Alpine, Pete P. Gallego Center, 7 p.m. (TBD)
December 12 Fall commencement for Del Rio, Eagle Pass, and Uvalde campuses, International 

Center for Trade, Eagle Pass, 3:30 p.m. (TBD)
December 14 Final grades for continuing students due; grades must be submitted by noon
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Fall 2020 Final Exam Schedule
Remote Delivery

 Final Exam Date For classes meeting  Final Exam Time
 Fri., Dec. 4 Mon-Wed 9:30-10:45 a.m. 9:00 a.m.-12:00 p.m.
   Mon-Wed 12:30-1:45 p.m. 12:00-3:00 p.m.
   Mon-Wed 4:30-5:45 p.m. 3:00-6:00 p.m.
   Mon 6:00-9:00 p.m. 6:00-9:00 p.m.
 Mon., Dec. 7 Tues-Thurs 9:30-10:45 a.m. 9:00 a.m.-12:00 p.m.
   Tues-Thurs 12:30-1:45 p.m. 12:00-3:00 p.m.
   Tues-Thurs 4:30-5:45 p.m. 3:00-6:00 p.m.
   Tues 6:00-9:00 p.m. 6:00-9:00 p.m.
 Tues., Dec. 8 Mon-Wed 11:00 a.m.-12:15 p.m. 11:00 a.m.-2:00 p.m.
   Mon-Wed 2:00-3:15 p.m. 2:00-5:00 p.m.
   Wed 6:00-9:00 p.m. 6:00-9:00 p.m.
 Wed., Dec. 9 Tue-Thurs 11:00 a.m.-12:15 p.m. 11:00 a.m.-2:00 p.m.
   Tue-Thurs 2:00-3:15 p.m. 2:00-5:00 p.m.
   Thurs 6:00-9:00 p.m. 6:00-9:00 p.m.
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2020 Fall Undergraduate Classes
Course Sec.# CRN# Title Site Day Time Instructor Room

BIOLOGY
BIO 3300 W02 11708 Basic Survey of Sciences I Web ARR ARR Young, K. ARR
Web class. Prerequisite: FOR ELEMENTARY EDUCATION MAJORS ONLY.

BIO 3302 Z01 12160 Evolution Zoom Tu/Th 11-12:15 p.m. Foley, D. Zoom
Prerequisite: BIO 1307. Zoom class

BIO 3306 Z01 12161 Genetics Zoom Tu/Th 2-3:15 p.m. Foley, D. Zoom
Prerequisite: BIO 1306 & 1307.  Zoom class

BIO 4305 W01 12106 Special Topics: Permaculture Web ARR ARR Young, K. ARR
Web class. Prerequisites: BIOL 1406, BIOL 1407

BIO 4403 Z01 12162 Herpetology Zoom W 4-8:45 p.m. Foley, D. Zoom
Prerequisite: BIO 1307. Zoom class

BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
ACCT 4308 W01 11125 Cost Accounting Web ARR ARR Sauceda, M. ARR
Prerequisites: ACCT 2401/2402.

BLAW 3310 W01 11131 Business Law Web ARR ARR Carson, T. ARR
Web class

ECON 4304 W01 11133 International Economics Web ARR ARR Carson, T. ARR
Prerequisites: ECON 2301/2302

FINA 3302 W01 11134 Corporation Finance Web ARR ARR Sauceda, M. ARR
Prerequisites: ACCT 2401/2402

IBUS 4306 W01 11138 International Business Web ARR ARR Moura, E. ARR
Web class

IBUS 4306 W02 12251 International Business Web ARR ARR Moura, E. ARR
Web class

MGMT 3306 W01 12066 Principles of Management Web ARR ARR Adames, E. ARR

MGMT 4317 W01 11141 Strategic Management Web ARR ARR Matula, T. ARR
Prerequisite: FINA 3302, MGMT 3306, ACCT 4308. Web class

MGMT 4318 W01 11142 Human Resource Management Web ARR ARR Adames, E. ARR
Web class

MGMT 4322 W01 11143 Management Communication Web ARR ARR Matula, T. ARR
Web class

MGMT 4340 W01 11144 International Logistics Web ARR ARR Moura, E. ARR
Web class

MGMT 4350 W01 11149 Project Management Web ARR ARR Adames, E. ARR
Web class

MISY 3310 W01 11165 Management Information Systems Web ARR ARR Adames, E. ARR
Web class

MKTG 3307 W01 11158 Principles of Marketing Web ARR ARR Moura, E. ARR
Web class

MKTG 3307 W02 12252 Principles of Marketing Web ARR ARR Moura, E. ARR
Web class

MKTG 4310 W01 11161 Current Topics in Marketing Web ARR ARR Moura, E. ARR
Web class

QMTS 4311 Z01 12129 Business Statistics Zoom Th 6-9:00 p.m. Nunley, B. Zoom
Prerequisite: MATH 1314. Zoom class



Course Sec.# CRN# Title Site Day Time Instructor Room

CRIMINAL JUSTICE
CRIM 3301 W01 11166 Police Administration Web ARR ARR Urbina, M ARR
Web class

CRIM 3304 W01 11167 Law & Society Web ARR ARR Kohut, D. ARR
Web class

CRIM 3306 W01 11168 Probation & Parole Web ARR ARR Kohut, D. ARR
Web class

CRIM 3307 W01 11169 Police Ethics & Legal Liabilities Web ARR ARR Gonzalez, S. ARR
Web class

CRIM 3307 W02 12254 Police Ethics & Legal Liabilities Web ARR ARR Gonzalez, S. ARR
Web class

CRIM 3311 W01 11170 Multiculturalism in Criminal Justice Web ARR ARR Urbina, M. ARR
Teleconference class

CRIM 4305 Z01 12170 Procedural Law Zoom Tu 6-8:45 p.m. Gonzalez, S. Zoom
Zoom class

CRIM 4308 W01 11176 Constitutional Rights Web ARR ARR Urbina, M. ARR
Web class

CRIM 4312 W01 12169 Immigration Law Web ARR ARR Urbina, M. ARR
Web class

EDUCATION
EDUC 3300 Z01 12138 Foundations in Education Zoom Tu/Th 12:30-1:45 p.m. Gear, M. Zoom
Zoom/Split web class

EDUC 3300 Z02 12253 Foundations in Education Zoom Tu/Th 12:30-1:45 p.m. Gear, M. Zoom
Split Zoom/web class

EDUC 3301 W01 12139 Math/Science Methods for
   Elementary Teacher Zoom M/W 4:30-5:45 p.m. Muniz, M. Zoom
Prerequisite: Must be admitted to the Teacher Education Program. Zoom/split web

EDUC 3302 Z01 12140 Educational Psychology Zoom Tu/Th 4:30-5:45 p.m. Salazar, J. Zoom
Prerequisite: Must be admitted to the Teacher Education Program. Zoom/split web class

EDUC 3303 Z01 12141 Methods & Classroom Management in
   Elementary School Zoom Tu/Th 2-3:15 p.m. Watkins, J. Zoom
Prerequisite: Must be admitted to the Teacher Education Program. Zoom/split web class.

EDUC 3304 W01 11192 Educational Child Growth &
   Development Web ARR ARR Wilson, T. ARR
Web class

EDUC 3309 W01 11193 EC-6 Early Childhood Methods &
   Classroom Management Web ARR ARR Wilson, T. ARR
Prerequisite: Must be admitted to the Teacher Education Program. Web class

EDUC 3310 Z01 12142 EC-6 Early Childhood Curriculum Zoom M/W 4:30-5:45 p.m. Wilson, T. Zoom

Prerequisite: Must be admitted to the Teacher Education Program. Zoom/split web class

EDUC 3328 Z01 12158 Foundations of Bilingual Education Zoom W 6-8:45 p.m. Aguino, C. Zoom
Zoom/split web class

EDUC 4301 A02 12200 Internship in Teaching II ARR ARR ARR Staff ARR
Prerequisite: Must be admitted to Teacher Education Program. Must be approved for Post-Baccalaureate Internship.

EDUC 4307 Z01 12143 Teaching of Language Arts in the
   Elementary Classroom Zoom M/W 9:30-10:45 a.m. Stocks, G. Zoom
Prerequisite: Must be admitted to the Teacher Education Program. Zoom/split web class. Meets Zoom Wednesdays; via web Mondays

EDUC 4308 Z01 12144 The Teaching of Reading Zoom Tu/Th 11-12:15 pm Stocks, G. Zoom
Prerequisite: Must be admitted to the Teacher Education Program. Zoom/split web class. Meets Zoom on Tuesdays; via web Thursdays.
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Course Sec.# CRN# Title Site Day Time Instructor Room

EDUC 4312 Z01 12145 Methods and Classroom Mgmt. in
   Secondary Schools Zoom M/W 2-3:15 p.m. Gear, M. Zoom
Prerequisite: Must be admitted to the Teacher Education Program. Zoom/split web class

EDUC 4313 Z01 12130 Phonics, Skills, and Comprehension Zoom Th 6-8:45 p.m. Guerrero-Rodriguez, G Zoom

EDUC 4314 Z01 12102 Reading Skills for Content Subjects Zoom Tu 6:00-8:45 p.m. Rangel-Martinez, B. Zoom
Prerequisite: Must be admitted to the Teacher Education Program. Zoom/split web class

EDUC 4315 Z01 12146 Assessment/Remediation Techniques
   for Reading Problems Zoom M/W 9:30-10:45 a.m. Watkins, J. Zoom
Prerequisite: EDUC 4308. Must be admitted to the Teacher Education Program. Zoom/split web class

EDUC 4320 Z01 12147 Diverse Populations Zoom M 6-8:45 p.m. Gutierrez, M. Zoom
Zoom/split web class

EDUC 4601 A01 11216 Student Teaching in the
   Elementary School 4-8 ARR  ARR ARR Staff ARR
Prerequisite: Must be admitted to the Teacher Education Program and have department approval to student teach.

EDUC 4605 A01 11217 Student Teaching in the
   Secondary School ARR ARR ARR Staff ARR
Prerequisite: Must be admitted to the Teacher Education Program and have department approval to student teach.

EDUC 4607 A01 11218 Student Teaching in Early Childhood
   through Sixth Grade ARR ARR ARR Staff ARR
Prerequisite: Must be admitted to the Teacher Education Program and have department approval to student teach.

ENGLISH
ENGL 3302 Z01 11324 Creative Writing Zoom Tu 6-8:45 p.m. Taylor, A. Zoom
Zoom class

ENGL 3303 Z01 11327 Structure and History of the
   English Language Zoom M 6-8:45 p.m. Roche, S. Zoom
Zoom class

ENGL 3309 Z01 11330 English Literature from Beowulf to 1800 Zoom Th 6-8:45 p.m. Taylor, A. Zoom
Prerequisite: ENGL 1301 and 1302. Zoom class

ENGL 3311 W01 11333 Children’s and Adolescent Literature Web ARR ARR Taylor, A. ARR
Web class

ENGL 3311 W02 11334 Children’s and Adolescent Literature Web ARR ARR Staff ARR
Web class

ENGL 3312 Z01 11335 Advanced Composition Zoom W 6-8:45 p.m. Taylor, A. Zoom
Prerequisites: ENG 1301 and 1302. Zoom class

ENGL 3312 Z02 12192 Advanced Composition Zoom Tu/Th 4:30-5:45 p.m. Roche, S. Zoom
Prerequisites: ENG 1301 and 1302. Zoom class

ENGL 3315 W01 11370 Classical Literature in Translation Web ARR ARR Staff ARR
Web class

ENGL 3316 Z01 11371 Backgrounds of Literature Zoom W 6-8:45 p.m. Roche, S. Zoom
Zoom class

ENGL 4300 Z01 12233 Portfolio Capstone Zoom ARR ARR Roche, S. Zoom
Arranged with instructor

GEOGRAPHY
GGR 4304 W01 11375 Geography of North America Web ARR ARR Baulch, C. ARR
Web class

HISTORY
HST 3302 W01 11376 Latin American History Web ARR ARR Hernandez, J. ARR
Web class

HST 3304 W01 11480 Europe 1655-1870 Web ARR ARR Hernandez, J. ARR
Web class

12
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Course Sec.# CRN# Title Site Day Time Instructor Room

HST 3309 W01 11482 History of Texas Web ARR ARR Hernandez, J. ARR
Web class

HST 3313 W01 11483 The Mexican American in U.S. History Web ARR ARR Hernandez, J. ARR
Web class

HST 4314 Z01 11497 U. S. History: 1600-1783 Zoom M/W 4:30-5:45 p.m. Davis, C. Zoom
Zoom class

HST 4320 W01 11517 Twentieth Century America Web ARR ARR Davis, C. ARR
Web class

MATHEMATICS
MTH 3301 Z01 11529 Geometry Zoom Tu/Th 4:30-5:45 p.m. Ortiz, M. Zoom
Prerequisite: MATH 2312 or permission of instructor. Zoom class

MTH 3302 W01 11542 Probability & Statistics I Web ARR ARR Nicosia, P. ARR
Web class

MTH 3303 Z01 11546 Multi-variant Calculus Zoom Tu/Th 2-3:15 p.m. Ortiz, M. Zoom
Prerequisite: MATH 2414. Zoom class

MTH 3305 Z01 11553 History of Mathematics Zoom M/W 4:30-5:45 p.m. Ortiz, M. Zoom
Prerequisite: MTH 4301 or MTH 4307. Zoom class

MTH 3306 W01 11557 Topics in Mathematics:
   Humanistic Mathematics Web ARR ARR Ortiz, M. ARR
Web class

MTH 3308 Z01 11561 Survey of Basic Mathematical Theory I Zoom Tu 6-8:45 p.m. Ortiz, M. Zoom
Prerequisite: MATH 1314. For Elementary Education majors only. Zoom class

MTH 3308 W01 11575 Survey of Basic Mathematical Theory I Web ARR ARR Davis, R. ARR
Prerequisite: MATH 1314. For Elementary Education majors only. Web class

MTH 3309 W01 11581 Survey of Basic Mathematical Theory II Web ARR ARR Davis, R. ARR
Prerequisite: MTH 3308. For Elementary Education majors only. Web class

NURSING
NURS 3301 W01 11593 Trends & Issues in Professional Nursing Web ARR ARR Ragsdale, K. ARR
Web class. *Compressed class – to be offered August 24- Oct. 16

NURS 3307 W01 12084 Role of Evidence Based Professional
   Nursing Practice Web ARR ARR Martinez, A. ARR
Web class. *Compressed class – to be offered August 24- Oct. 16

NURS 4303 W01 11595 Legal & Ethical Issues in Health Care Web ARR ARR Hanley, M. ARR
Web class. *Compressed class – to be offered Oct. 19-Dec. 9

NURS 4307 W01 12081 Risk Analysis, Quality Management
   and Implications for Practice Web ARR ARR Lira, R. ARR
Web class

PHL 3301 W01 11596 Bioethics Web ARR ARR Frederick, A. ARR
Web class

ORGANIZATIONAL LEADERSHIP
ORGL 3300 W01 11597 Organizational Leadership Web ARR ARR Matula, T. ARR
Prerequisite: Admission to the Organizational Leadership program. Web class

ORGL 3302 W01 11598 Case Studies in Leadership Web ARR ARR Matula, T. ARR
Prerequisite: ORGL 3300. Web class

ORGL 4302 W01 11599 Budget and Revenue Web ARR ARR Sauceda, M. ARR
Prerequisite: ORGL 3300, 3302, 3304, 4300. Web class

POLITICAL SCIENCE
POLS 3304 W01 11600 Integrated Social Sciences Web ARR ARR Roethler, J. ARR
Web class

POLS 4302 W01 11601 American Political Thought Web ARR ARR Roethler, J. ARR
Web class
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Course Sec.# CRN# Title Site Day Time Instructor Room

PSYCHOLOGY
PSCH 3301 W01 12163 Social Psychology Web ARR ARR Wynne, W. ARR
Web class

PSCH 3303 Z01 12164 Positive Psychology Zoom Th 6-8:45 p.m. Wynne, W. Zoom
Web class

PSCH 3306 W01 11604 Child Psychology Web ARR ARR Coleman, J. ARR
Web class

PSCH 3308 W01 11605 Applied Psychology Web ARR ARR Coleman, J. ARR
Web class

PSCH 3312 W01 11606 Human Sexuality Web ARR ARR Coleman, J. ARR
Web class

PSCH 4302 W01 12165 Industrial-Organizational Psychology ARR ARR ARR Wynne, W. ARR
Web class

PSCH 4303 Z01 12168 Abnormal Psychology Zoom M/W 11-12:15 p.m. Wynne, W, Zoom
Zoom class

PSCH 4320 W01 12166 Cultural Psychology Web ARR ARR Wynne, W. ARR
Web class

PSCH 4330 Z01 12167 Research Psychology Zoom M/W 12:30-1:45 p.m. Coleman, J. Zoom
Zoom class

SPANISH
SPN 3305 Z01 11618 Modern Drama Zoom W 6-8:45 p.m. Acevedo, A. Zoom
Zoom/split web class. First class meets by Zoom on Wednesday, August  at 6 p.m. Meets web on Mondays.

SPN 3310 Z01 11619 Readings in Spanish Literature I Zoom Tu/Th 4:30-5:45 p.m. Méndez, V. Zoom
Zoom class

SPN 3311 W01 11627 Readings in Spanish Literature II Web ARR ARR Acevedo, A. ARR
Web class

SPN 3318 Z01 11681 The History of Spanish Art Zoom M 6-8:45 p.m. Méndez, V. Zoom
Zoom class

SPN 3320 W01 11629     Hispanic Literature in Translation Web ARR ARR Méndez, V. ARR
Web class

SPN 4310 Z01 11690 Readings in Spanish American
   Literature I Zoom M/W 4:30-5:45 p.m. Acevedo, A. Zoom
Zoom/split web class

SPN 4311 Z01 11631 Readings in Spanish American
   Literature II Zoom Tu 6-8:45 p.m. Méndez, V. Zoom
Zoom class
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2020 Fall Graduate Classes
Course Sec.# CRN# Title Site Day Time Instructor Room

BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
ACCT 5307 W01 11129 Accounting for Management Web ARR ARR Sauceda, M. ARR
Web class. MBA only

ECON 5302 W01 12094 Seminar: Economics of Social Issues Web ARR ARR Carson, T. ARR
Web class. Independent study

FINA 5306 W01 11137 Seminar in Financial Management Web ARR ARR Sauceda, M. ARR
Web class. MBA only

GBUS 5302 W01 12104 American Entrepreneurial Tradition Web ARR ARR Matula, T. ARR
Web class. Independent study

MGMT 5303 W01 11150 Management Policy Web ARR ARR Matula, T. ARR
Web class. MBA only

MGMT 5304 W01 11151 Seminar in Management Web ARR ARR Moura, E. ARR
Web class. MBA only

EDUCATION
EDUC 5301 Z01 12148 Research Methodology Zoom M 6-8:45 p.m. Gear, M. Zoom
Zoom/split web class

EDUC 5302 Z01 12149 The Principalship Zoom Tu 6-8:45 p.m. Salazar, J. Zoom
Zoom/split web class

EDUC 5308 W01 11244 Foundations of Literacy Web ARR ARR Stocks, S. ARR
Web class

EDUC 5313 W01 11245 Career Counseling Web ARR ARR Gutierrez, M. ARR
Web class

EDUC 5316 Z01 12150 The Multicultural Learner Zoom W 6-8:45 p.m. Muñiz, M. Zoom
Zoom/split web class

EDUC 5319 Z01 12151 School Law Zoom Th 6-8:45 p.m. Tresslar, C. Zoom
Zoom/split web class

EDUC 6308 W01 11258 Advanced Human Growth &
   Development Web   ARR ARR Wilson, T. ARR
Class meets first class day, August 24, 6:00 p.m. via Zoom. After that, web delivery

EDUC 6315 Z01 12152 Curriculum Theory & Development Zoom Th 6-8:45 p.m. Tresslar, C. Zoom
Zoom/split web class

EDUC 6317 W01 12196 Organization and Supervision of
   Reading Courses Web ARR ARR Stocks, G. ARR
Web class

EDUC 6318 W01 11288 Multiculturalism and Diversity
   in Counseling Web Tu 7:30-8:30 p.m. Garcia, S. ARR
WebEnhanced/Collaborate class

EDUC 6319 W01 11291 Psychopathology Web Th 6-7:00 p.m. Garcia, S. ARR
Prerequisite: "B" or higher in EDUC 5314. WebEnhanced/Collaborate class.

EDUC 6321 W01 12153 Techniques of Counseling I Web M 6-8:45 p.m. Russell, T. ARR
Prerequisite: Student must have earned a grade of B or higher in EDUC 5314. Instructor approval only. Web/Collaborate
 
EDUC 6323 W01 11296 Marriage and Family Counseling Web Tu 6-7:00 p.m. Garcia, S. ARR
WebEnhanced/Collaborate class

EDUC 6350 W01 11298 Counseling and the Neurosciences Web Th 7:30-8:30 p.m. Garcia, S. ARR
WebEnhanced/Collaborate class.

EDUC 7302 W01 11300 Management of Counseling Programs Web ARR ARR Garcia, S. ARR
Prerequisite: "B" or higher in EDUC 5314. Web/Collaborate class.
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EDUC 7305 W01 12191 Workshop in Education Web ARR ARR Salazar, J. ARR
Web class. Instructor approval only.

EDUC 7313 A01 11304 Administration Internship ARR ARR ARR Tresslar, C. ARR
Instructor approval only.

EDUC 7315 W01 12156 Group Counseling Web W 6-8:45 p.m. Russell, T. ARR
Prerequisite: Student must have earned a grade of B or higher in EDUC 5314. Instructor approval only. Web/Collaborate class

EDUC 7316 A01 11307  Practicum in Counseling ARR ARR ARR Russell, T. ARR
Prerequisite: EDUC 6322. Student must have professional liability insurance prior to direct counseling contact.  nstructor approval only.

EDUC 7317 A01 11309 Internship in Counseling ARR ARR ARR Russell, T. ARR
Prerequisite: EDUC 7316. Student must have professional liability insurance prior to direct counseling contact. Instructor approval only

ENGLISH
ENGL 5304 W01 11374 Studies and Research Techniques in
   General Literature Web ARR ARR Taylor, A. ARR
Web class

HISTORY
HST 5306 W01 11522 Latin American History: Readings
   and Research Web ARR ARR Davis, C. ARR
Web class

HST 5307 W01 11526 Modern Europe, 1750-Present:
   Readings and Research Web ARR ARR Davis, C. ARR
Web class

MATHEMATICS
MTH 5307 Z01 11582 Mathematics History Zoom W 6:-8:45 p.m. Ortiz, M. Zoom
Prerequisite: MTH 5305 or permission of the instructor.
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Adviser and Staff Contact Information

*Denotes Department Head

Vice President for Administrative Services and 
Chief Operating Officer for RGC campuses
Muñoz, Robert M. 
830.279.3023
robert.munoz@sulross.edu

Dean for Academic Affairs
Nicosia, Patricia
pnicosia@sulross.edu
830.703.4836
 Administrative Associate
 Harris, Paulette
 pharris@sulross.edu
 830.279.3023

 Administrative Assistants
 Del Rio
 Flores, Karla
 karla.flores@sulross.edu
 830.703.4821

 Eagle Pass
 Vela, Bianca
 bianca.vela@sulross.edu
 830.758.5004

 Uvalde
 Diaz, Jazell
 jazell.diaz@sulross.edu
 830.279.3002

BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
Adames, Efrain
eadames@sulross.edu
830.758.5015

Matula, Thomas
thomas.matula@sulross.edu
830.279.3035

*Moura, Edison
emoura@sulross.edu
830.703.4840

Sauceda, Mary Jane
maryjane.sauceda@sulross.edu
830.279.3034

EDUCATION
Education, Elementary
Gear, Maria
maria.gear@sulross.edu
830.279.3033

*Muñiz, Miriam
mmuniz.quiz@sulross.edu
830.703.4842

Stocks, Gina
gstocks@sulross.edu
830.279.3031

Chris A. Tresslar
christopher.tresslar@sulross.edu
830.279.3020

Wilson, Timothy
twilson@sulross.edu
830.279.3024

Education, Secondary—Advised by discipline 
area

Education, Counseling
Garcia, Samuel
samuel.garcia@sulross.edu
830 279.3036

Russell, Todd
trussell@sulross.edu
830.279.3025

Education, Reading
Stocks, Gina
gstocks@sulross.edu
830.279.3031

Director of Teacher Education and Certification 
Officer
Garza, Jorge
jorge.garza@sulross.edu
830.703.4823

Testing and Certification Coordinator
Land, Susan
sharper@sulross.edu
830.279.3041

Administrative Specialist, Education
Armistead, Loretta
larmistead@sulross.edu
830.279.3005

HUMANITIES
English
*Roche, Sarah
smoreman@sulross.edu
830.703.4837

Taylor, Audrey
audrey.taylor@sulross.edu
830.758.5018

History/Social Science
Davis, Christopher
christopher.davis@sulross.edu
830.703.4845

Hernandez, Jorge
jorgeh@sulross.edu
830.758.5016

Multi-Interdisciplinary Studies:
Child Development Emphasis
Wilson, Timothy
twilson@sulross.edu
830.279.3024

Organizational Leadership Emphasis
*Moura, Edison
emoura@sulross.edu
830.703.4840

Spanish
Acevedo, Ana
ana.acevedo@sulross.edu
830.758.5031

Méndez Maqueo, Verónica
veronica.mendez@sulross.edu
830.279.3037

NATURAL AND BEHAVIORAL SCIENCES
Biology
*Foley, Dan
dfoley@sulross.edu
830.703.4838

Criminal Justice
Urbina, Martin
murbina@sulross.edu
830.758.5017

Mathematics
Nicosia, Patricia
pnicosia@sulross.edu
830.703.4836

Ortiz, Michael
mortiz4@sulross.edu
830.279.3048

Psychology
Wynne, Wesley
wwynne@sulross.edu
830.279.3044



Texas State University System
Board of Regents

William F. Scott, Chairman
Nederland

David Montagne, Vice Chairman Charlie Amato
Beaumont San Antonio

Duke Austin Garry Crain
Houston The Hills

Dr. Veronica Muzquiz Edwards Don Flores
San Antonio El Paso

Nickey Harle Alan L. Tinsley
Baird Madisonville

Amanda Lee, Student Regent Dr. Brian McCall, Chancellor
Huntsville Austin
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